

31316-6-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

NEIL A. MCGINNIS, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

31316-6-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

NEIL A. MCGINNIS, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT.....2

 A. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT GIVE
 A FAULTY “TO-CONVICT” JURY
 INSTRUCTION.....2

 B. THE ONLY LFOs IMPOSED ON THE
 DEFENDANT WERE MANDATORY5

 C. THE STATE AGREES THAT THE
 JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE
 NEEDS TO HAVE A SCRIVENER’S
 ERROR CORRECTED TO REFLECT
 THE PROPERTY OF THE CRIME.....6

CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

CITY OF SEATTLE V. RAINWATER, 86 Wn.2d 567,
546 P.2d 450 (1976)..... 3

STATE V. BER4TRAND, 165 Wn. App. 393,
267 P.3d 511 (2011)..... 3

STATE V. BONISISIO, 92 Wn. App. 783,
964 P.2d 1222 (1998)..... 3

STATE V. ELMORE, 155 Wn.2d 758,
123 P.3d 72 (2005)..... 4

STATE V. GUNWALL, 106 Wn.2d 54,
720 P.2d 808 (1986)..... 3

STATE V. MEGGYESY, 90 Wn. App. 693,
958 P.2d 319 (1998) *abrogated on other grounds by*
State v. Recuenco, 154 Wn.2d 156,
110 P.3d 188 (2005)..... 3, 4

STATE V. SCOTT, 110 Wn.2d 682,
757 P.2d 492 (1988)..... 2

STATE V. THEREOF, 95 Wn.2d 385,
622 P.2d 1240 (1980)..... 2

FEDERAL CASES

U.S. MOYLAN, 417 F.2d 1002 C.A.Md. (1969)..... 5

COURT RULES

CrR 6.15(c) 2

RAP 2.5..... 3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY 875 (8th ed.2004) 4
